

# McCain P!ckers range

## CAMEMBERT BITES



FOODSERVICE  
SOLUTIONS

*Crispy fried camembert cheese balls with a crunchy breaded coating.*

### PRODUCT INFORMATION



**Product Code**  
1000004096

**Inner Barcode**  
8710438103373

**Outer Barcode**  
8710438103380

**Pack Size**  
6 x 1kg

**Piece/Pack**  
50

**Shelf Life**  
12 Months

**Storage**  
*Before opening store at -18°C or below*

*After opening reseal the bag and store at -18°C or below*

### COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

**FOR BEST RESULTS, COOK DIRECTLY FROM FROZEN. DO NOT OVERCOOK.**

*DUE TO VARYING CONDITIONS, COOKING TIMES STATED SHOULD BE USED AS A GUIDE ONLY.*



#### DEEP FRY

1. Preheat oil to 175°C.
2. Deep fry P!ckers Camembert Bites for approximately 3 minutes until crispy and light golden in colour.



#### OVEN BAKE

1. Preheat the oven to 225°C.
2. Place P!ckers Camembert Bites on a baking sheet in a single layer.
3. Bake for 10-12 minutes turning once

### INGREDIENTS

Processed CHEESE (50%)[ CHEESE, CAMEMBERT (15%), Water, BUTTER, MILK protein, Emulsifying salts: E452 and E331, Maize starch, Salt), BREADCRUMBS (24%)

(WHEAT flour, Rice flour, Salt, Yeast, Parsley, Emulsifier:E322, Stabiliser: E170, BARLEY malt extract, Sugar) Sunflower oil, Water, WHEAT flour, Raising agent: E500.

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	Per 100g	Per Single Serving
Energy (Kcal)	371	-
Protein (g)	12.5	-
Glycaemic Carbohydrate (g)	23.5	-
of which total sugar (g)	1.5	-
Total fat (g)	25	-
of which saturated fat (g)	9.5	-
Dietary Fibre	1.0	-
Salt	1.3	-

*\*Approximate Values*

### ALLERGENS & RELIGIOUS CERTIFICATIONS



**Allergens:**  
Cereals containing gluten, Milk



*All our products and the raw materials used are not derived from or contain any Genetically Modified Organisms*



**Certifications:**  
Halal (SANHA)